

August 17, 2017

18 AUG'17 AM10:13

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS &

EFILE (.PDF) - Executive.director@puc.nh.gov

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Attn: Debra Howland, Executive Director

RE: Chapter Puc 2000-Competitive Electric Power Supplier Rules, Part Puc 2003.01(e)

ENGIE Resources LLC (f/k/a ENGIE Resources Inc. & GDF SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc.)

Docket No.: DM 15-468 – NOTICE OF REGULATORY CONTACT CHANGE

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Chapter Puc 2000, Competitive Electric Power Supplier ("CEPS") Rules, Part Puc 2003.02(b), CEPS' are required to update the Commission of any material change in the information filed in its Application.

Please be advised that the regulatory contact for ENGIE Resources has changed. Any questions and/or comments with respect to ENGIE Resources should be directed to the following:

Naveen Rabie, Attorney ENGIE Resources LLC 1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77056 Tel: (713) 636-1607 Fax: (713) 636-1601

Email: <u>Naveen.rabie@na.engie.com</u>
Website: <u>www.engieresources.com</u>

Enclosed, please find one (1) original and two (2) copies, together with an electronic copy on a CD/DVD. This notice has also been submitted via email to the Service List below.

Please do not hesitate to contact either Naveen Rabie, Attorney for ENGIE Resources, via email at naveen.rabie@na.engie.com or myself at marsha.griffin@na.engie.com with any questions.

Regards,

Marsha Griffin Senior Paralegal

Marsha F. Caff

1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77056

www.engieresources.com



cc: Via e-mail to Service List:

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
David.goyette@puc.nh.gov
David.wiesner@puc.nh.gov
Leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov
Margaret.raymond@puc.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

Griffin, Marsha

From:

Griffin, Marsha

Sent:

Thursday, August 17, 2017 11:23 AM

To:

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov; david.goyette@puc.nh.gov; david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov;

leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov; margaret.raymond@puc.nh.gov; ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov;

tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

Cc:

Rabie, Naveen

Subject:

ENGIE Resources - Docket No.: DM 15-468 - NOTICE OF REGULATORY CONTACT

CHANGE

Importance:

High

RE:

Chapter Puc 2000-Competitive Electric Power Supplier Rules, Part Puc 2003.02(b)

ENGIE Resources LLC (f/k/a ENGIE Resources Inc. & GDF SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc.)

Docket No.: DM 15-468 - NOTICE OF REGULATORY CONTACT CHANGE

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Chapter Puc 2000, Competitive Electric Power Supplier ("CEPS") Rules, Part Puc 2003.02(b), CEPS' are required to update the Commission of any material change in the information filed in its Application.

Please be advised that the regulatory contact for ENGIE Resources has changed. Any questions and/or comments with respect to ENGIE Resources should be directed to the following:

Naveen Rabie, Attorney ENGIE Resources LLC 1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77056 Tel: (713) 636-1607 Fax: (713) 636-1601

Email: Naveen.rabie@na.engie.com Website: www.engieresources.com

This notice has also been submitted by hard copy via federal express to the Executive Director of NH PUC.

Please do not hesitate to contact either Naveen Rabie, Attorney for ENGIE Resources, or myself with any questions.

Marsha Griffin

Senior Paralegal ENGIE Resources LLC



1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900 Houston, TX 77056 Ph. 713.636.1083 | Fax 713.636.1601

Please note new email: marsha.griffin@na.engie.com